OP \$65.00 85334229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Batzu Media Inc.		01/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-Mobile USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	12920 S.E. 38th Street	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98006	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85334229	BINGE
Serial Number:	86229809	BINGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4253834875

Email: IPCOUNSEL@T-MOBILE.COM

Correspondent Name: Richard W. Hansen
Address Line 1: 12920 S.E. 38th Street

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard W. Hansen	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard W. Hansen/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0290

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BATZU MEDIA, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with an address at 1420 Rising Glen, Los Angeles, CA 90069, has common law rights in the mark(s) that are the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Attachments; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark and service mark registrations and pending intent-to-use-based trademark and service mark applications set forth in Attachment 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, T-MOBILE USA, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 12920 S.E. 38th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98006, wishes to acquire said common law rights, registrations, applications and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in Attachment 1 together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Signed this 30 day of hyllary, 2017.

BATZU MEDIA INC.

Name: Michaelle Fastlicht

Title: President -

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Los Angeles) ss.

On the 30 day of 10 annual, 2017, before me personally appeared Michaelle Fastlicht, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that she is the President of BATZU MEDIA, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation,

- 11 -

and that she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

GARBO TAT Comm. #2071915 Notary Public - California m Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Jun 20, 2018

NOTARY POBLIC in and for the State of (Alifornia , residing at Los Angeles, CA My Appointment Expires: June 20, 2018

Acceptance of Assignment

T-MOBILE USA, INC., the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the trademarks.

Signed this 8th day of February, 2017.

T-MOBILE USA, INC.

Name: Elana Matt Title: Director

newlus

STATE OF WASHINGTON

) ss.

COUNTY OF KING

On the 8th day of February 2017, before me personally appeared Elana Matt, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that she is a Director with T-Mobile USA, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.



NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of WASHINGTON, residing at Bollevne

My Appointment Expires: 8/29/19

ATTACHMENT 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisd.</u>	App. No.	Reg. No.
BINGE	USA	85334229	4095844
BINGE	USA	86229809	